
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 238 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT R.C. 5210 FOR 
CONTINUOUS COMPUTER PAPER, AT AN ESTIMATED COST OF 
$16,000.00. 
($16,000.00 - General Fund) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1985- 
296, authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with the N.C.R. 
Corporation for Continuous Computer Paper; and 

WHEREAS, due to increased usage, the original amount requested, 
$24,292.00, is insufficient; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that this contract be amended 
to assure uninterrupted supply of paper; 

NO~, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of 
the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to amend this contract to provide additional funding in the amount of 
$16,000.00. 

Fund. 
Section 2. That these funds shal! be payable out of the General 

Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon it’s adoption. 

Adopted: August 5 , 1986 

SecretarY/Treasurer (]    ~ 


